Issue Date: 2011-10-25 Page 1 of 16 Report Reference # E146893-V1-S19
Copyright © 2011
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1:2005 (Medical electrical equipment – Part 1:
General requirements for basic safety and essential performance)
CSA C22.2 No. 60601-1:08 (Medical Electrical Equipment – Part 1:
General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential Performance)
Certification Type: Component Recognition

stated in the body of this Test Report.
ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
Products covered in this report are component power supplies intended for use in Medical Electrical
Equipment. They are open frame power supply intended for building-in.  Units are intended for used with
Class I end-products.
Model Differences
All models in the Model FCM400PSXX series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T3, and
minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. See table below) for Model
Ratings for up to 50°C ambient:
Model FCM400PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 33.3 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 26.6 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 16.6 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc, 14.2 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc, 11.1 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 8.3 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Í»» Û²½´±­«®» éóðï ø×´´ò ïé÷ ¿²¼ Û²½´±­«®» éóðî ø×´´ò ïè÷ º±® ¼»ó®¿¬·²¹ ½«®ª» ¿²¼ ¬¿¾´»ô ®»­°»½¬·ª»´§ô º±®
¿³¾·»²¬ ¬»³°»®¿¬«®»­ «° ¬± éðpÝò
Additional suffix "SF" denotes units provided with only a single line side fuse.
Technical Considerations